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Kathy Pfister Musselshell County County Superintendent of Schools MACSS css@co.musselshell.mt.us 406-320-1579

Cathy Maloney Butte-Silver Bow County Supt of Schools MACSS cmaloney@bsb.mt.gov 406-497-6215

Pam Birkeland Madison County Superintendent of Schools MACSS pbirkeland@madison.mt.gov 406-439-8713

Laura Axtman Gallatin County Superintendent County Superintendent MACSS laura.axtman@gallatin.mt.gov 406-600-4199

Steve Engebretson Dawson County Superintendent County Superintendent MACSS dcsupt@midrivers.com 406-377-3963

Bill Laurent Billings Independent School District #52Superintendent MAEMSP E John Gorton blaurent1965@gmail.com 406-254-8698 jgorton@milescity.k12.mt.us
Marlene Deis Columbus Public Schools Elem. Principal MAEMSP E John Gorton mmdeis@gmail.com 406-321-2021 jgorton@milescity.k12.mt.us
Joette Speake Colstrip Public Schools K-12 District Administrator MAEMSP E John Gorton joette.speake@gmail.com 406-740-0548 jgorton@milescity.k12.mt.us

Courtney Bake Fairfield Elementary K-6 Principal MAEMSP NC Courtney Bake cbake@fairfield.k12.mt.us 406-868-0988 cbake@fairfield.k12.mt.us

Venus Dodson Cut Bank Schools Principal MAEMSP NC Courtney Bake vdodson@cutbankschools.net 406-391-5513 cbake@fairfield.k12.mt.us

Matt Lewis Lewistown Public Schools Elementary Principal MAEMSP NC Courtney Bake mlewis@lewistown.k12.mt.us 406-535-2366 cbake@fairfield.k12.mt.us

Dave Wick Columbia Falls Junior High Principal and Director of Elementary EducationMAEMSP W Shelley Andres d_wick@cfmtschools.net 406-253-8170 sandres@bonner.k12.mt.us

Brenda Krueger Columbia Falls Ruder Elementary Principal MAEMSP W Shelley Andres mtgirl1968@gmail.com 406-253-8174 sandres@bonner.k12.mt.us

Bruce Whitehead Retired SAM Learning Provider MAEMSP W Shelley Andres brucemwhitehead@gmail.com 406 370 6655 sandres@bonner.k12.mt.us

Angela Williams Potomac School District 11 Principal/Superintendent MAEMSP W Shelley Andres angie_williams@live.com 406-880-2385 sandres@bonner.k12.mt.us

Diane Rewerts Troy School District Principal MAEMSP W Shelley Andres dcrewerts@gmail.com 406-291-0372, 406-295-

3055

sandres@bonner.k12.mt.us

Dale Olinger Lolo School District #7 Middle School Principal MAEMSP W Shelley Andres dolinger@loloschools.org 406-240-0076 sandres@bonner.k12.mt.us

MAEMSP NE Tad Schye tschye@malta.k12.mt.us

Barbara Frank Belgrade Principal MAEMSP SW Steve Fanning Bfrank@belgradeschools.com 406-671-7022 sfanning@threeforks.k12.mt.us

Gary Haverfield Beaverhead County High School Superintendent MASS 4R Robert DoBell ghaverfield@bchsmt.com 406-683-2361 rdobell@threeforks.k12.mt.us

Scott Chauvet Manhattan Superintendent MASS 4R Robert DoBell schauvet@manhattan.k12.mt.us 406-390-2659 rdobell@threeforks.k12.mt.us

Robert DoBell Three Forks School District #J24 Superintendent MASS 4R Robert DoBell rdobell@threeforks.k12.mt.us 406-370-0053 rdobell@threeforks.k12.mt.us

Ron Whitmoyer East Helena Superintendent MASS 4R Robert DoBell rwhitmoyer@ehps.k12.mt.us (406) 459-4488 rdobell@threeforks.k12.mt.us

Glen Johnson Dillon Elementary Schools Superintendent MASS 4R Robert DoBell gjohnson@dillonelem.k12.mt.us 406-683-4311 rdobell@threeforks.k12.mt.us
Rick Duncan Powell County High School Superintendent MASS 4R Robert DoBell rduncan@pchs.dl.k12.mt.us 406-560-5021 rdobell@threeforks.k12.mt.us
Travis Anderson Gallatin Gateway Schools Superintendent MASS 4R Robert DoBell anderson@gallatingatewayschool.com (406) 980-1251 rdobell@threeforks.k12.mt.us
Leland Stocker Belgrade Schools Superintendent MASS 4R Robert DoBell lstocker@belgradeschools.com 4065811280 rdobell@threeforks.k12.mt.us

Jason Butcher Lewistown Public Schools Superintendent MASS C Annette Hart jbutcher@lewistown.k12.mt.us 406-366-0777 ahart@judithgap.k12.mt.us

Lee Folley Heart Butte School District #1 Superintendent MASS NC Loren Dunk leef@heartbutte.k12.mt.us 661-754-3601 ldunk@power.k12.mt.us

Les Meyer Fairfield Public Schools Superintendent MASS NC Loren Dunk lmeyer@fairfield.k12.mt.us 406-590-2528 ldunk@power.k12.mt.us

Sharyl Allen Conrad Superintendent MASS NC Loren Dunk sharyl.allen@conradschools.org 406-278-5521 ldunk@power.k12.mt.us

Tammy Lacey Great Falls Public Schools Superintendent MASS NC Loren Dunk tammy_lacey@gfps.k12.mt.us 4065903096 ldunk@power.k12.mt.us

Dan Schmidt Scobey Superintendent MASS NE Tiffani Anderson dschmidt@scobeyschools.com 406.720.0558 tanderson@nemont.net

Renee Rasmussen Bainville Superintendent MASS NE Tiffani Anderson rrasmussen@bainvilleschool.k12.mt.us 406-949-3126 tanderson@nemont.net

Bob Connors Glasgow Superintendent MASS NE Tiffani Anderson rjc.montana@gmail.com (406) 381-4604 tanderson@nemont.net

Laurie Barron Evergreen School District Superintendent MASS NW Cal Ketchum lbarron@evergreensd50.com 406-250-6487 cketchum@westvalleyschool.com

Cal Ketchum West Valley Superintendent MASS NW Cal Ketchum cketchum@westvalleyschool.com 208-659-6994 cketchum@westvalleyschool.com

Andrea Johnson Kalispell Public Schools Assistant Superintendent MASS NW Cal Ketchum johnsona@sd5.k12.mt.us 406-240-6033 cketchum@westvalleyschool.com

Craig Barringer Libby PreK-12 Schools Superintendent MASS NW Cal Ketchum barringerc@libbyschools.org 406-334-1015 cketchum@westvalleyschool.com
Joel Voytoski Retired Superintendent MASS NW Cal Ketchum g.riz.1@hotmail.com 406-270-3101 cketchum@westvalleyschool.com
Joe Price Somers Superintendent MASS NW Cal Ketchum pricej57@gmail.com 920-659-1688 cketchum@westvalleyschool.com

Chad Sealey Roundup SD 55 & 55H superintendent MASS SC Teri Harris chadsealey@roundup.k12.mt.us 406-749-3982 tharris@fromberg.k12.mt.us

Dennis Gerke Hardin Superintendent MASS SC Teri Harris dennis.gerke@hardin.k12.mt.us 406-788-1034 tharris@fromberg.k12.mt.us

Alvin Buerkle Sweet Grass County High School Superintendent MASS SC Teri Harris buerklea@sgchs.com 406-930-0917 tharris@fromberg.k12.mt.us

Mike Ehinger Reed Point Superintendent MASS SC Teri Harris mehinger@reedpoint.k12.mt.us 406-930-0834 tharris@fromberg.k12.mt.us

Tobin Novasio Lockwood Superintendent MASS SC Teri Harris novasiot@lockwoodschool.org 406 867-6207 tharris@fromberg.k12.mt.us

Corey Austin Target Range School District #23 Superintendent MASS W Mike Perry corey.austin@target.k12.mt.us 406-830-7085 mperry@hotsprings.k12.mt.us

Joe Steele St Regis Superintendent MASS W Mike Perry steelej@stregis.k12.mt.us 208-303-0140 mperry@hotsprings.k12.mt.us

Bryan Kott Drummond Superintendent MASS W Mike Perry bkott@drummondschool.net 406-207-0135 mperry@hotsprings.k12.mt.us
Dave Whitesell Arlee Schools Superintendent MASS W Mike Perry dwhitesell@arleeschools.org 406-890-5981 mperry@hotsprings.k12.mt.us
Scott Kinney Superior School District #3 Superintendent MASS W Mike Perry srkinney@ssd3.us 406-396-0165 mperry@hotsprings.k12.mt.us
Bart Hawkins North Star Superintendent MASS HL Bart Hawkins maverek73@gmail.com 406-581-5071 bhawkins@northstar.gaggle.net
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Andy Carlson Havre Superintendent MASS HL Bart Hawkins carlsona@blueponyk12.com 390-6507 bhawkins@northstar.gaggle.net

Jule Walker Plevna Superintendent MASS SE Ross Farber Julew@plevna.k12.mt.us 772-5666 971-5666 farberr@glendiveschools.org

Dan Kimzey Hamilton SD#3 High School Principal MASSP I Jacob Haynes kimzeyd@hsd3.org 406-369-2263 haynesj@ftsd.org

Scott Dubbs Lewistown Public Schools Curriculum Director MASSP II Ken Larson sdubbs@lewistown.k12.mt.us 406-380-0660 ken.larson@conradschools.org
Peter Hamilton Cut bank high school Principal MASSP II Ken Larson Cbhsph@cutbankschools.net 391-5629 ken.larson@conradschools.org
Fred Anderson Retired GFPS Principal MASSP II Ken Larson Professorchevy@hotmail.com 406 868 3815 ken.larson@conradschools.org
David Jamison Choteau School District #1 HS / JH Principal MASSP II Ken Larson david.jamison@choteauschools.net 406-381-1215 ken.larson@conradschools.org

Erica Schnee Bozeman Assistant Principal MASSP III Justin Helvik msu2eu@hotmail.com or 

erica.schnee@bsd7.org

303-229-9719 jhelvik@threeforks.k12.mt.us

Hannah Nieskens Whitehall 6-12 Principal MASSP III Justin Helvik hnieskens@whitehallmt.org 406-600-1120 jhelvik@threeforks.k12.mt.us

MASSP IV Mike Olson olsonm@culbertson.k12.mt.us

MASSP V Shelley Weight sweight@forsyth.k12.mt.us

Gordon Klasna Lockwood Schools Middle School Principal MASSP VI K J Poepping klasnag@lockwoodschool.org 406-867-6211 - School  

406-671-7839 - Cell

kj-poepping@shepherd.k12.mt.us

Rod Gottula Billings SD 2 Assistant Principal MASSP VI K J Poepping rodgottula@yahoo.com 406-694-4522 kj-poepping@shepherd.k12.mt.us

Shawnda Zahara-HarrisLaurel Assistant Principal MASSP VI K J Poepping shawnda.zahara@gmail.com 406-217-2876 kj-poepping@shepherd.k12.mt.us

Cheryl Russell Miles City Special Education director for Miles City Public SchoolsMCASE I Cheryl Russell crussell@milescity.k12.mt.us 406 855-1840 (cell) crussell@milescity.k12.mt.us

Dale Lambert Great Falls Public Schools Director of Student Services MCASE II Lisa Von Bergen dslambert@bresnan.net; 

dale_lambert@gfps.k12.mt.us

406-366-6422 lisa_von_bergen@gfps.k12.mt.us

Lisa Von Bergen Great Falls District Coordinator MCASE II Lisa Von Bergen lisa_von_bergen@gfps.k12.mt.us (406) 868-9164 lisa_von_bergen@gfps.k12.mt.us

Kris Magruder Big Sky Special Needs Co-op Director MCASE II Lisa Von Bergen krismdi@bigskycoop.org 406-470-0785 lisa_von_bergen@gfps.k12.mt.us

Tamra Covington Billings Public Schools Special Education Coordinator MCASE III Chris Rice tlcovington@charter.net 406-697-3187 crice@lewistown.k12.mt.us

Michelle Halberg Gallatin-Madison Special Ed. CooperativeDirector MCASE IV Michelle Halberg mhalberg.directorslp@gmail.com (406)451-1257 mhalberg.directorslp@gmail.com

Verne Beffert Park County Special Education CooperativeDirector MCASE IV Michelle Halberg vbeffert@parkcoop.k12.mt.us 406-222-6600 mhalberg.directorslp@gmail.com

Jenny Malloy Park County Special Education CooperativeAssistant Director MCASE IV Michelle Halberg jmalloy@parkcoop.k12.mt.us 406-222-6600 mhalberg.directorslp@gmail.com
Lori Brown-ChauvetManhattan School District SPED & Curriculum Director MCASE IV Michelle Halberg lbrownchauvet@mhstigers.org (406) 750-0524 mhalberg.directorslp@gmail.com

Lisa Lowney Helena Public Schools Special Education Administrator MCASE IV Michelle Halberg llowney@helenaschools.org 431-2484 mhalberg.directorslp@gmail.com
Shelley Dempsey Prickly Pear Cooperative Special Education Director MCASE IV Michelle Halberg sdempsey@ehps.k12.mt.us 406.431.5839 mhalberg.directorslp@gmail.com
Silvia Mangen Great Divide Education Services Director MCASE IV Michelle Halberg silviakmangen@gmail.com 406-533-5876 mhalberg.directorslp@gmail.com
Dan Laughlin Anaconda Director of Special education MCASE IV Michelle Halberg danlaughlin20@gmail.com 406-498-8954 mhalberg.directorslp@gmail.com

Tim Miller Bitterroot Valley Education CooperativeDirector MCASE V Dave Means millert@bvec-mt.org 406.360.8565 meansd@whitefishschools.org

META HL Kelly Veis veisk@havre.k12.mt.us

META HL Travis Baumann tbaumann@boxelder.k12.mt.us

Dave Dobbins Cascade Public Schools Technology Director META NC Dave Dobbins ddobbins@gmail.com 406-468-5130 406-468-5130 ddobbins@gmail.com 406-468-5130

META NC Jeredene Mayfield

Richard Lawrence Kalispell Public Schools Information Technology Director META NW Glenn Wehe lawrencer@sd5.k12.mt.us 406-260-2982 gwehe@evergreen.k12.mt.us

Russ Hendrickson Senior Information Systems ManagerSenior Information Systems ManagerMETA W Deanna Flemmer rhendrickson@mcps.k12.mt.us 4062149895 deannaf@corvalllis.k12.mt.us
Todd Lark SWMSS (4-Rivers) Director of Technology Services META 4R Mindy Obert tlark@swmss.coop 406-208-7956 obertm@sgcs.com
Brad Somers Bozeman School District IT Director META 4R Brad Somers brad.somers@bsd7.org 406-522-6033 brad.somers@bsd7.org
Mindy Obert Sweet Grass County HS Technology Coordinator META 4R Mindy Obert mindyobert@gmail.com 406-930-1181 obertm@sgcs.com

META SC Mark Branger mbranger@huntley.k12.mt.us

META C John Jensen jojensen@lewistown.k12.mt.us

META SE Branson Rogers bransonr@ekalaka.k12.mt.us

META NE Anita Freeman afreeman@nashua.k12.mt.us
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